

Present: Smt Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti
GR 603/10 (R 603/10)
WBND010004882010
WB00584

Order No. 69
dated 23.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Ex Inspector Anup Kumar Samanta is examined in full as PW 15 and then discharged as cross examination is deferred as per prayer of the Ld. Defence Counsel.

To 30.04.2024 for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S.Chakrabarti

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar