

Present: Sri Nirvan Khesong
GR Case No. 603/10 (R 603/10)
WBND010066782023
WB00662

Order No. 80
Dated 16.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Today the court is not functioned due to cease work observed by the Local Bar Association(FOBAK), Krishnagar, Nadia, as per their resolution on account of sudden demise of one of the Advocates namely Biswajit Basu.

Considered.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

To **19.06.2025** for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar