

GR Case No. 603/10(R-603/10)
Present :Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
JO Code-WB 00676
WBND01-000488-2010

Order No. 87 dated 17.01.2026

All accused persons namely Prosenjit Biswas, Sunil Halder, Dinobandhu Halder, Dipankar Halder, Subrata Halder, Ranu Mondal, Sentu Mondal, Tufan Mondal, Buddhadeb Ghosh, Prabir Ghosh, Sailen Ghosh, Gangadhar Ghosh, Rabon Mondal, Madhusudan Mondal and Bikash Mondal on CB are found present on call and are represented by their ld.advocate.

Ld.PP is present.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 13 (Haque Saheb), C.S.W. No. 15 (Dr. Asish Biswas) and C.S.W. No. 17 (Dr. Swapan Roy). No witness is found present. There is no return of summons. It appears from the record that the three witnesses were called on after allowing the prayer of the prosecution but in spite of getting chance of the prosecution side has failed to produce those witness before this Court.

Ld. defence counsel submit that prosecution getting chance to adduce evidence has failed to bring the witnesses before the Court and pray for closure of the case. Ld. Spl. P.P then submits that appropriate order be passed for further proceeding with hearing of the case.

On hearing submission of both the sides and taking into account the age of the case and the fact that prosecution has failed to bring the witnesses, I am of the view that no further adjournment be provided to the prosecution side and accordingly, the case of prosecution is closed.

After hearing submission of all the sides let the hearing of the case be fixed on **23.02.2026** for argument.

The accused persons on CB are as before and are directed to remain present.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**Add. Sess. Judge,1st.Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar**

**Additional Sessions Judge, 1st.Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar**